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HR 8528

ACE Act

Congress: 117 (2021-2023, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics

Introduced: Jul 27, 2022

Current Status. Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties.

Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties. (Nov 1, 2022)
Official Text: https://lwww.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-bill/8528

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13]
Party: Republican < State: IL ¢« Chamber: House
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Cosponsor
Rep. Garbarino, Andrew R. [R-NY-2]
Rep. Graves, Garret [R-LA-6]

Committee Activity

Committee

Committee on House Administration

Energy and Commerce Committee

Financial Services Committee

Homeland Security Committee

Intelligence (Permanent Select) Committee
Judiciary Committee

Oversight and Government Reform Committee
Science, Space, and Technology Committee

Ways and Means Committee

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics

Party / State
R - NY
R-LA

Chamber
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

House

Role

Activity

Referred To
Referred To
Referred To
Referred to
Referred To
Referred to
Referred To
Referred To
Referred To

Date Joined
Oct 7, 2022
Dec 8, 2022

Date

Jul 27, 2022
Jul 27, 2022
Jul 27, 2022
Jul 28, 2022
Jul 27, 2022
Nov 1, 2022
Jul 27, 2022
Jul 27, 2022
Jul 27, 2022


https://legilist.com/legislator/G000597
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000577

Related Bills

Bill

117 HR
4638

117 HR
7959

117 HR
8517

117 HR
8221

117 HR
8223

117 HR
7958

117 HR
7960

117 HR
7641

117 S
3691

117 HR
4889

117 S
2460

117 S
1777

117 HR
3032

Relationship Last Action

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Nov 1, 2022: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties.

Nov 1, 2022: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties.

Jul 26, 2022: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.

Jun 24, 2022: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.

Jun 24, 2022: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.

Jun 7, 2022: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.

Jun 7, 2022: Referred to the Committee on Oversight and Reform, and in addition to the Committee on House
Administration, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of
such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.

May 3, 2022: Referred to the Subcommittee on Oversight, Management, and Accountability.

Feb 17, 2022: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Jul 30, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Jul 22, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Rules and Administration.

May 20, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

May 10, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

Summary (as of Jul 27, 2022)

American Confidence in Elections Act or the ACE Act

This bill addresses election administration and security, campaign finance, and other related provisions.

Among other provisions, the bill

e reduces certain election assistance payments for states and local jurisdictions that allow noncitizens to vote in
state and local elections,
e establishes certain requirements related to election and political mail,

¢ prohibits foreign nationals from making contributions or donations in connection with state or local ballot initiatives
or referenda,

e repeals certain limits on coordinated party expenditures and aggregate contributions by individuals,

e terminates the Presidential Election Campaign Fund and requires remaining funds to be transferred to the 10-Year
Pediatric Research Initiative Fund, and

e prohibits the use of federal funds to establish a Disinformation Governance Board.
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Actions Timeline

Nov 1, 2022: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties.

Jul 28, 2022: Referred to the Subcommittee on Cybersecurity, Infrastructure Protection, and Innovation.

Jul 27, 2022: Introduced in House

Jul 27, 2022: Referred to the Committee on House Administration, and in addition to the Committees on the Judiciary,
Oversight and Reform, Ways and Means, Science, Space, and Technology, Financial Services, Intelligence
(Permanent Select), Energy and Commerce, and Homeland Security, for a period to be subsequently determined by
the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee
concerned.
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