

HR 8528

ACE Act

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics

Introduced: Jul 27, 2022

Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties.

Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties. (Nov 1, 2022)

Official Text: <https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-bill/8528>

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13]

Party: Republican • **State:** IL • **Chamber:** House

Cosponsors (43 total)

Cosponsor	Party / State	Role	Date Joined
Rep. Babin, Brian [R-TX-36]	R · TX		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Bacon, Don [R-NE-2]	R · NE		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Bost, Mike [R-IL-12]	R · IL		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Carl, Jerry L. [R-AL-1]	R · AL		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Carter, Earl L. "Buddy" [R-GA-1]	R · GA		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4]	R · OK		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Crenshaw, Dan [R-TX-2]	R · TX		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Foxx, Virginia [R-NC-5]	R · NC		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Garcia, Mike [R-CA-25]	R · CA		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Grothman, Glenn [R-WI-6]	R · WI		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Hudson, Richard [R-NC-8]	R · NC		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Johnson, Dusty [R-SD-At Large]	R · SD		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. LaTurner, Jake [R-KS-2]	R · KS		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Loudermilk, Barry [R-GA-11]	R · GA		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. McCarthy, Kevin [R-CA-23]	R · CA		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Miller-Meeks, Mariannette [R-IA-2]	R · IA		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Murphy, Gregory [R-NC-3]	R · NC		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3]	R · NE		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4]	R · NJ		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Steil, Bryan [R-WI-1]	R · WI		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Steube, W. Gregory [R-FL-17]	R · FL		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Tenney, Claudia [R-NY-22]	R · NY		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Timmons, William R. IV [R-SC-4]	R · SC		Jul 27, 2022
Rep. Guest, Michael [R-MS-3]	R · MS		Jul 28, 2022
Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5]	R · WA		Jul 28, 2022
Rep. Scalise, Steve [R-LA-1]	R · LA		Jul 28, 2022
Rep. Amodei, Mark E. [R-NV-2]	R · NV		Jul 29, 2022
Rep. Stauber, Pete [R-MN-8]	R · MN		Jul 29, 2022
Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-15]	R · PA		Aug 12, 2022
Rep. Wenstrup, Brad R. [R-OH-2]	R · OH		Aug 12, 2022
Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-50]	R · CA		Aug 26, 2022
Rep. Moolenaar, John R. [R-MI-4]	R · MI		Aug 26, 2022
Rep. Valadao, David G. [R-CA-21]	R · CA		Aug 26, 2022
Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7]	R · OH		Sep 2, 2022
Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6]	R · MO		Sep 2, 2022
Rep. Pfluger, August [R-TX-11]	R · TX		Sep 2, 2022
Rep. Reschenthaler, Guy [R-PA-14]	R · PA		Sep 2, 2022
Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14]	R · TX		Sep 2, 2022
Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1]	R · VA		Sep 2, 2022
Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5]	R · OH		Sep 14, 2022
Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-42]	R · CA		Sep 22, 2022

Cosponsor	Party / State	Role	Date Joined
Rep. Garbarino, Andrew R. [R-NY-2]	R · NY		Oct 7, 2022
Rep. Graves, Garret [R-LA-6]	R · LA		Dec 8, 2022

Committee Activity

Committee	Chamber	Activity	Date
Committee on House Administration	House	Referred To	Jul 27, 2022
Energy and Commerce Committee	House	Referred To	Jul 27, 2022
Financial Services Committee	House	Referred To	Jul 27, 2022
Homeland Security Committee	House	Referred to	Jul 28, 2022
Intelligence (Permanent Select) Committee	House	Referred To	Jul 27, 2022
Judiciary Committee	House	Referred to	Nov 1, 2022
Oversight and Government Reform Committee	House	Referred To	Jul 27, 2022
Science, Space, and Technology Committee	House	Referred To	Jul 27, 2022
Ways and Means Committee	House	Referred To	Jul 27, 2022

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics

Related Bills

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
117 HR 4638	Related bill	Nov 1, 2022: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties.
117 HR 7959	Related bill	Nov 1, 2022: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties.
117 HR 8517	Related bill	Jul 26, 2022: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.
117 HR 8221	Related bill	Jun 24, 2022: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.
117 HR 8223	Related bill	Jun 24, 2022: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.
117 HR 7958	Related bill	Jun 7, 2022: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.
117 HR 7960	Related bill	Jun 7, 2022: Referred to the Committee on Oversight and Reform, and in addition to the Committee on House Administration, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
117 HR 7641	Related bill	May 3, 2022: Referred to the Subcommittee on Oversight, Management, and Accountability.
117 S 3691	Related bill	Feb 17, 2022: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
117 HR 4889	Related bill	Jul 30, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
117 S 2460	Related bill	Jul 22, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Rules and Administration.
117 S 1777	Related bill	May 20, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
117 HR 3032	Related bill	May 10, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

Summary (as of Jul 27, 2022)

American Confidence in Elections Act or the ACE Act

This bill addresses election administration and security, campaign finance, and other related provisions.

Among other provisions, the bill

- reduces certain election assistance payments for states and local jurisdictions that allow noncitizens to vote in state and local elections,
- establishes certain requirements related to election and political mail,
- prohibits foreign nationals from making contributions or donations in connection with state or local ballot initiatives or referenda,
- repeals certain limits on coordinated party expenditures and aggregate contributions by individuals,
- terminates the Presidential Election Campaign Fund and requires remaining funds to be transferred to the 10-Year Pediatric Research Initiative Fund, and
- prohibits the use of federal funds to establish a Disinformation Governance Board.

Actions Timeline

- **Nov 1, 2022:** Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties.
- **Jul 28, 2022:** Referred to the Subcommittee on Cybersecurity, Infrastructure Protection, and Innovation.
- **Jul 27, 2022:** Introduced in House
- **Jul 27, 2022:** Referred to the Committee on House Administration, and in addition to the Committees on the Judiciary, Oversight and Reform, Ways and Means, Science, Space, and Technology, Financial Services, Intelligence (Permanent Select), Energy and Commerce, and Homeland Security, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.